Edgar Filing: EATON VANCE SENIOR INCOME TRUST - Form N-2

10

shares of  beneficial  interest.  On March 30, 2001,  the Trust had  outstanding
35,726,793  common  shares.  As of March 30, 2001, the Trust had total assets of
approximately  $473 million and net assets of  approximately  $326 million.  The
Trust's  principal  office is located  at The Eaton  Vance  Building,  255 State
Street, Boston, MA 02109 and its telephone number is 1-800-225-6265.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the unaudited  capitalization  of the Trust as of
March 30, 2001 and as adjusted to give effect to the  issuance of the  Preferred
Shares offered hereby (including  estimated  offering expenses and sales load of
$1,300,000).

   Actual   As Adjusted
   ------   -----------

Shareholders' equity:
  Auction Preferred Shares, $0.01 par value (no shares issued; 4,400 shares issued, as adjusted, at
   $25,000 per share liquidation preference)..... $   --   $110,000,000
  Common Shares, $0.01 par value per share, (35,726,793 shares outstanding).....   327,268   327,268

Capital in excess of par value.....  356,167,776   354,867,776
   -------------   -------------
Undistributed net investment income.....   2,747,801   2,747,801
   -------------   -------------
Net realized gain (loss) from investment transactions.....   (8,480,414)   (8,480,414)
   -------------   -------------
Net unrealized depreciation of investments.....  (24,929,112)   (24,929,112)
   -------------   -------------
Net assets..... $325,833,319   $434,533,319
   =============   =============

PORTFOLIO COMPOSITION

The  following  tables  set  forth  certain  information  with  respect  to  the
characteristics and the composition of the Trust's investment portfolio in terms
of percentages of net assets and total assets as of March 30, 2001.

PORTFOLIO CHARACTERISTICS

Net assets   $325,833,319
Total assets   $473,341,090
Assets invested in senior loans and other loans   $403,733,026
Average amount outstanding per loan   $1,877,828
Total number of industries   54
Average loan amount per industry   $7,476,537
Portfolio turnover (6 months ended 12/31/00)   28%
Weighted average days to next interest rate reset   48 days
Average loan maturity   62 months
Average age of loans held in the portfolio   14.5 months
Assets invested in other debt obligations   $57,624,976
Assets invested in common stocks and warrants   $3,940,000

   6

TOP 10 SENIOR LOAN INDUSTRIES AS A % OF

   Net Assets   Total Assets
Cable Television   10.1%   7.0%